Trimmer Selection Guide TOCOS®
P O T E N T I O M E T E R S
Open Frame Models
6 TOCOSAMERICA, INC.
1177 East Tower Road, Schaumburg, IL 60173   Tel: 847-884-6664   Fax: 847-884-6665  E-mail: sales@tocos.com   www.tocos.com
Specifications for Through-Hole Single-Turn Trimmers
NVZ6 SeriesNVG6 SeriesSeries
Model Examples

7TOCOSAMERICA, INC.
1177 East Tower Road, Schaumburg, IL 60173   Tel: 847-884-6664   Fax: 847-884-6665  E-mail: sales@tocos.com   www.tocos.com
Part Numbering System for Through-Hole NVG6 and NVZ6
NVZ 6 T B 302HT
Resistance Code: Expressed in ohms. A three digit code where the first two digits
are significant figures, and the third digit indicates the number of zeros that follow
these figures (i.e., 300 = 30Ω; 301 = 300Ω; 302 = 3,000Ω; 303 = 30,000Ω ).
Resistance Taper: B = Linear.
Mounting Style: HT = Vertical (Side Adjust); LTA = Horizontal (Top Adjust).
Design Type: T = Dust Resistant Cap.
Size: 6 = 6mm (See Dimensions).
TOCOS Series: NVG = Cermet; NVZ = Carbon.
Dimensions for Through-Hole Single-Turn Trimmers
NVG6THT and NVZ6THT
Through-Hole, Vertical Mount, Cross-Slot, Side Adjust (Front or Back)
Tape Dimensions
Radial Lead Paper Taping
Recommended
PCB Layout
HT Side Adjust Pin-Out
Unit: mm
0.3
0.5 0.8
6.8
3.4
(3.1 ) 5
8.4
3
2.52.5
5
2.5
1.5
1.9
3.4
3.5
6.4
3.2 3.2
1.2
ADJ. SLOT 0.6�1.7
ADJ. SLOT 0.8�3.4
Mounting
 Surface
 Ø
3.7
Ø1.0 (2x)
Ø1.2
2.
5
5
18
2 Max. 2 Max.
#1
#2
#3
6
M
in
.
9
18
29
.4
21
6.35
12.7
5
0.
5
M
ax
.
 Ø4
2 Max. 2 Max.